



2018 IJSC Official Results

Womens Novice 1x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: Womens Novice 1x Final @ 02:00 PM							
1st	4	Greater Dayton (S. Smith)	10:44.60				
2nd	2	Greater Dayton (S. Gipson)	11:21.47	5.7%	00:36.87	00:00:36.87	
3rd	3	Greater Dayton (C. Petsch)	12:51.84	19.7%	01:30.37	00:02:07.24	

Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 2a: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM

1st	3	Greater Dayton A (S. Giorgi)	07:32.40				
2nd	1	Greater Dayton B (N. Kaval)	07:43.75	2.5%	00:11.35	00:00:11.35	
3rd	4	Chicago Training (W. Clendenning)	07:58.61	5.8%	00:14.86	00:00:26.21	
4th	6	Grand Rapids A (J. Lee)	08:04.25	7.0%	00:05.64	00:00:31.85	
5th	2	La Lumiere B (M. Shuck)	08:56.08	18.5%	00:51.83	00:01:23.68	
	5	Wabash Valley (A. McGuire)	Did Not Finish				

Race 2b: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 09:10 AM

1st	2	Detroit Boat Club (N. Caravias)	07:49.00				
2nd	4	La Lumiere A (M. Zaccone)	08:17.80	6.1%	00:28.80	00:00:28.80	
3rd	1	Grand Rapids B (L. Vanderlaan)	08:18.62	6.3%	00:00.82	00:00:29.62	
4th	5	Greater Dayton C (B. Gagliano)	08:26.38	8.0%	00:07.76	00:00:37.38	
5th	6	Glorious Gate (C. Wagner)	09:45.45	24.8%	01:19.07	00:01:56.45	
6th	3	Alliance Rowing Club (N. Thomalla)	09:49.19	25.6%	00:03.74	00:02:00.19	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 2: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 02:10 PM

1st	3	Greater Dayton A (S. Giorgi)	07:46.10				
2nd	4	Detroit Boat Club (N. Caravias)	07:51.89	1.2%	00:05.79	00:00:05.79	
3rd	2	Greater Dayton B (N. Kaval)	08:00.12	3.0%	00:08.23	00:00:14.02	
4th	1	Chicago Training (W. Clendenning)	08:30.16	9.5%	00:30.04	00:00:44.06	
5th	6	Grand Rapids B (L. Vanderlaan)	08:47.22	13.1%	00:17.06	00:01:01.12	
6th	5	La Lumiere A (M. Zaccone)	09:05.72	17.1%	00:18.50	00:01:19.62	

Womens Varsity 4x

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 3a: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM

1st	3	Greater Dayton (A. Day)	08:21.50				
2nd	2	Chicago Training A (A. Gonzalez)	09:41.19	15.9%	01:19.69	00:01:19.69	
3rd	5	La Lumiere A (C. Bates)	10:03.89	20.4%	00:22.70	00:01:42.39	
4th	4	Indianapolis RC B (R. King)	10:08.00	21.2%	00:04.11	00:01:46.50	

Race 3b: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 09:30 AM

1st	5	Grand Rapids (J. Hoard)	08:09.75				
2nd	3	La Lumiere B (K. Eversole)	08:39.24	6.0%	00:29.49	00:00:29.49	
3rd	4	Indianapolis RC A (K. Colston)	08:52.54	8.7%	00:13.30	00:00:42.79	
4th	2	Chicago Training B (P. Cooper)	09:07.02	11.7%	00:14.48	00:00:57.27	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 3: Womens Varsity 4x Final @ 02:20 PM

1st	4	Grand Rapids (J. Hoard)	08:14.10				
2nd	2	Chicago Training A (A. Gonzalez)	08:24.70	2.1%	00:10.60	00:00:10.60	
3rd	5	La Lumiere B (K. Eversole)	08:32.68	3.8%	00:07.98	00:00:18.58	
4th	3	Greater Dayton (A. Day)	08:35.64	4.4%	00:02.96	00:00:21.54	
5th	6	Indianapolis RC A (K. Colston)	08:54.59	8.2%	00:18.95	00:00:40.49	
6th	1	La Lumiere A (C. Bates)	10:12.51	24.0%	01:17.92	00:01:58.41	

Mens Varsity 1x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4: Mens Varsity 1x Final @ 02:30 PM							
1st	1	Detroit Boat Club (W. White)	08:05.60				
2nd	2	Alliance Rowing Club (P. Pys)	08:27.35	4.5%	00:21.75	00:00:21.75	
3rd	6	Indianapolis RC (J. Wagner)	08:30.18	5.1%	00:02.83	00:00:24.58	
4th	4	Greater Dayton (C. Smith)	08:31.77	5.4%	00:01.59	00:00:26.17	
5th	3	Alliance Rowing Club (J. MURPHY)	09:11.05	13.5%	00:39.28	00:01:05.45	
6th	5	Greater Dayton (Z. Hyer)	09:59.05	23.4%	00:48.00	00:01:53.45	

Womens Varsity 2x

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 5a: Womens Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 09:40 AM

1st	2	Greater Dayton (B. Thompson)	08:57.90				
2nd	3	Glorious Gate (R. Nash)	12:20.86	37.7%	03:22.96	00:03:22.96	
	1	La Lumiere B (O. Dybing)	Did Not Finish				
	4	Chicago Training B (R. Taylor)	Did Not Finish				
	5	La Lumiere A (C. Bates)	Did Not Finish				

Race 5b: Womens Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 09:50 AM

1st	3	Indianapolis RC (A. Nealy)	08:51.90				
2nd	5	Chicago Training A (A. Gonzalez)	09:18.72	5.0%	00:26.82	00:00:26.82	
3rd	1	Louisville Rowing (A. Patterson)	09:41.93	9.4%	00:23.21	00:00:50.03	
4th	4	La Lumiere C (K. Eversole)	10:32.45	18.9%	00:50.52	00:01:40.55	
5th	2	Alliance Rowing Club A (E. Kelly)	10:34.86	19.4%	00:02.41	00:01:42.96	

Race 5c: Womens Varsity 2x Heat 3 @ 10:00 AM

1st	4	Lincoln Park Boat Club (A. Helmold)	09:08.60				
2nd	2	La Lumiere D (J. Khalil)	09:19.83	2.0%	00:11.23	00:00:11.23	
3rd	3	Alliance Rowing Club B (R. Wagner)	09:22.31	2.5%	00:02.48	00:00:13.71	
4th	5	Chicago Training C (P. Cooper)	09:43.88	6.4%	00:21.57	00:00:35.28	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 5: Womens Varsity 2x Final @ 02:40 PM

1st	3	Greater Dayton (B. Thompson)	08:53.50				
2nd	4	Indianapolis RC (A. Nealy)	09:10.63	3.2%	00:17.13	00:00:17.13	
3rd	2	Lincoln Park Boat Club (A. Helmold)	09:36.98	8.1%	00:26.35	00:00:43.48	
4th	1	Chicago Training A (A. Gonzalez)	10:16.09	15.5%	00:39.11	00:01:22.59	
5th	6	La Lumiere D (J. Khalil)	10:41.64	20.3%	00:25.55	00:01:48.14	
	5	Glorious Gate (R. Nash)	Scratch				

Mens Novice 4x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 6: Mens Novice 4x Final @ 02:50 PM							
1st	3	Greater Dayton (R. Repasy)	08:47.70				
2nd	4	Alliance Rowing Club (N. Thomalla)	09:47.13	11.3%	00:59.43	00:00:59.43	

Womens Varsity 1x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 7: Womens Varsity 1x Final @ 03:20 PM							
1st	2	Grand Rapids (B. Gair)	09:52.00				
2nd	4	Lincoln Park Boat Club (A. Helmold)	10:00.39	1.4%	00:08.39	00:00:08.39	
3rd	3	Lincoln Park Boat Club (C. Stromberg)	10:46.02	9.1%	00:45.63	00:00:54.02	
4th	5	Lincoln Park Boat Club (J. Gordon)	11:18.05	14.5%	00:32.03	00:01:26.05	
	1	Louisville Rowing (E. Johnson)	Did Not Finish				

Mens Varsity 2x

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 8a: Mens Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM

1st	2	Detroit Boat Club (W. White)	07:32.80				
2nd	1	Westerville (T. Binnig)	07:37.80	1.1%	00:05.00	00:00:05.00	
3rd	4	Dayton A (P. Wittmann)	07:38.48	1.3%	00:00.68	00:00:05.68	
4th	3	Alliance Rowing Club B (d. fey)	08:02.46	6.6%	00:23.98	00:00:29.66	
5th	5	Crystal Lake B (T. Vrbancic)	09:04.63	20.3%	01:02.17	00:01:31.83	
6th	6	La Lumiere (W. Toothaker)	09:40.32	28.2%	00:35.69	00:02:07.52	

Race 8b: Mens Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 10:50 AM

1st	4	Indianapolis RC B (P. King)	07:45.70				
2nd	3	Dayton B (B. Taylor)	07:51.06	1.2%	00:05.36	00:00:05.36	
3rd	2	Alliance Rowing Club A (P. Pys)	08:07.12	4.6%	00:16.06	00:00:21.42	
4th	1	Greater Dayton (C. Smith)	08:18.84	7.1%	00:11.72	00:00:33.14	
5th	5	Chicago Training B (X. Suarez Del Real)	09:37.76	24.1%	01:18.92	00:01:52.06	

Race 8c: Mens Varsity 2x Heat 3 @ 11:00 AM

1st	4	Indianapolis RC A (J. MacLean)	08:00.00				
2nd	5	Chicago Training A (O. Slade Byrd)	08:05.99	1.2%	00:05.99	00:00:05.99	
3rd	1	Indianapolis RC C (A. Stone)	08:20.29	4.2%	00:14.30	00:00:20.29	
4th	3	Crystal Lake A (A. Jimenez)	09:36.71	20.1%	01:16.42	00:01:36.71	
5th	2	Wabash Valley (J. Rogers)	10:35.65	32.4%	00:58.94	00:02:35.65	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 8: Mens Varsity 2x Final @ 03:30 PM

1st	3	Detroit Boat Club (W. White)	07:39.40				
2nd	2	Indianapolis RC A (J. MacLean)	07:41.66	0.5%	00:02.26	00:00:02.26	
3rd	5	Westerville (T. Binnig)	07:45.45	1.3%	00:03.79	00:00:06.05	
4th	1	Dayton B (B. Taylor)	07:59.05	4.3%	00:13.60	00:00:19.65	
5th	4	Indianapolis RC B (P. King)	08:05.22	5.6%	00:06.17	00:00:25.82	
6th	6	Chicago Training A (O. Slade Byrd)	08:07.62	6.1%	00:02.40	00:00:28.22	

Womens Novice 4x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 9: Womens Novice 4x Final @ 03:40 PM							
1st	1	Greater Dayton (L. ENDRES)	08:44.50				
2nd	4	Grand Rapids (J. Molloseau)	09:10.50	5.0%	00:26.00	00:00:26.00	
3rd	5	Chicago Training (B. Tellez)	09:14.43	5.7%	00:03.93	00:00:29.93	
4th	2	Alliance Rowing Club (K. Kaufman)	09:50.56	12.6%	00:36.13	00:01:06.06	
5th	3	La Lumiere (E. Mustillo)	10:43.10	22.6%	00:52.54	00:01:58.60	

Mens Novice 1x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 10: Mens Novice 1x Final @ 03:50 PM							
1st	3	Greater Dayton (R. Repasy)	11:11.30				
2nd	4	Greater Dayton (E. Young)	12:13.69	9.3%	01:02.39	00:01:02.39	

Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 11a: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 11:10 AM

1st	3	Detroit Boat Club (C. Teranes)	08:41.49				
2nd	4	Grand Rapids A (J. Hoard)	09:30.32	9.4%	00:48.83	00:00:48.83	
3rd	2	Greater Dayton B (B. Cortez)	09:59.78	15.0%	00:29.46	00:01:18.29	
	5	Wabash Valley (A. Rogers)	Did Not Finish				

Race 11b: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 11:20 AM

1st	5	Grand Rapids B (C. Allen)	09:36.84				
2nd	3	Indianapolis RC (R. King)	09:41.72	0.8%	00:04.88	00:00:04.88	
3rd	4	Greater Dayton A (L. ENDRES)	09:47.52	1.9%	00:05.80	00:00:10.68	
4th	2	Greater Dayton C (A. Day)	10:58.02	14.1%	01:10.50	00:01:21.18	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 11: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 04:00 PM

1st	3	Detroit Boat Club (C. Teranes)	08:51.60				
2nd	2	Grand Rapids A (J. Hoard)	09:37.42	8.6%	00:45.82	00:00:45.82	
3rd	5	Indianapolis RC (R. King)	09:50.68	11.1%	00:13.26	00:00:59.08	
4th	4	Grand Rapids B (C. Allen)	09:58.71	12.6%	00:08.03	00:01:07.11	
5th	1	Greater Dayton B (B. Cortez)	10:39.96	20.4%	00:41.25	00:01:48.36	
	6	Greater Dayton A (L. ENDRES)	Scratch				

Mens Varsity 4x

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 12a: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 11:30 AM

1st	3	Indianapolis RC A (P. King)	07:14.20				
2nd	2	Greater Dayton (N. Kaval)	07:22.30	1.9%	00:08.10	00:00:08.10	
3rd	1	Grand Rapids (J. Lee)	07:56.13	9.7%	00:33.83	00:00:41.93	
4th	4	Glorious Gate (B. Peters)	08:21.49	15.5%	00:25.36	00:01:07.29	
	5	Westerville (C. Hite)	Did Not Finish				
	6	Crystal Lake (A. Jimenez)	Scratch				

Race 12b: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 11:40 AM

1st	4	Detroit Boat Club (N. Marchi)	07:11.90				
2nd	2	Dayton (P. Wittmann)	07:13.66	0.4%	00:01.76	00:00:01.76	
3rd	3	Chicago Training (B. Bermeo)	07:51.07	9.1%	00:37.41	00:00:39.17	
4th	1	La Lumiere (M. Zaccone)	08:15.36	14.7%	00:24.29	00:01:03.46	
5th	5	Indianapolis RC B (W. Couch)	08:45.71	21.7%	00:30.35	00:01:33.81	
	6	Alliance Rowing Club (P. Pys)	Did Not Finish				

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 12: Mens Varsity 4x Final @ 04:10 PM

1st	3	Indianapolis RC A (P. King)	06:59.40				
2nd	5	Dayton (P. Wittmann)	07:10.39	2.6%	00:10.99	00:00:10.99	
3rd	4	Detroit Boat Club (N. Marchi)	07:27.06	6.6%	00:16.67	00:00:27.66	
4th	2	Greater Dayton (N. Kaval)	07:31.64	7.7%	00:04.58	00:00:32.24	
5th	6	Chicago Training (B. Bermeo)	07:39.08	9.5%	00:07.44	00:00:39.68	
6th	1	Grand Rapids (J. Lee)	07:59.81	14.4%	00:20.73	00:01:00.41	